900759852 03/23/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM796834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900755857

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F.B.T. ENTERPRISES, INC.		03/05/2023	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F.B.T. ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	treet Address: 6 Riverside Industrial Parkway	
City:	Rome	
State/Country: GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30161	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6245872	ELECTRO FLEX
Registration Number:	5525159	LIGHTNING BOLT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@thip.law

Correspondent Name: Thomas|horstemeyer, LLP

Address Line 1: 3200 windy hill road

Address Line 2: suite 1600E

Address Line 4: atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	820602-9150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Deveau
SIGNATURE:	/Todd Deveau/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=GA Sec State - Conversion FBT Enterprises Inc. to LLC (3_10_2020) 4865-2482-9013 v.1#page1.tif source=GA Sec State - Conversion FBT Enterprises Inc. to LLC (3_10_2020) 4865-2482-9013 v.1#page2.tif source=GA Sec State - Conversion FBT Enterprises Inc. to LLC (3_10_2020) 4865-2482-9013 v.1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900759852 REEL: 008010 FRAME: 0878 source=GA Sec State - Conversion FBT Enterprises Inc. to LLC (3_10_2020) 4865-2482-9013 v.1#page4.tif

Control Number: J910339

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that articles of conversion have been filed on **03/10/2020** converting

F. B. T. ENTERPRISES, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

to

F. B. T. Enterprises, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 03/27/2020.



Brit Reference 900

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

F.B.T. ENTERPRISES, INC. CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §14-11-212 and §14-2-1109.1 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated, the undersigned business entity (the "Electing Entity") does hereby submit these Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a different business entity.

- 1. The name of the Electing Entity is F.B.T. Enterprises, Inc. The jurisdiction of organization of the Electing Entity is Georgia.
- The Electing Entity hereby elects to become a limited liability company (the "Conversion Election").
- 3. The effective date of the Conversion Election shall be upon the filing of these Articles of Conversion with the Secretary of State of Georgia.
- 4. The Conversion Election has been approved by the Electing Entity as required by §14-11-212(a).
- 5. Filed with this Certificate of Conversion are Articles of Organization in the form required by O.C.G.A. §14-11-204, setting forth a name that satisfies the requirements of O.C.G.A. §14-11-207, which shall be the Articles of Organization of the limited liability company formed by the Conversion Election.
- 6. A written operating agreement has been entered into among the persons who will be the members of the limited liability company formed pursuant to the Conversion Election. Such operating agreement will be effective immediately upon the effectiveness of the Conversion Election. Such operating agreement provides for the manner and basis of converting the shares of the Electing Entity into interests as members of the limited liability company formed pursuant to the Conversion Election.

This the <u>Ho</u>day of March, 2020.

F.B.T. Enterprises, Inc.

Name of Converting Entity

Sienbaure

Type or Print Name and Title

US1900 9430853 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF F.B.T. ENTERPRISES, LLC

Pursuant to §14-11-203 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated, the undersigned does hereby submit these Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming a limited liability company.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is F.B.T. ENTERPRISES, LLC.
- 2. The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows:

Lynn E. Fowler, Organizer Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30307

3. Management of the limited liability company shall be vested in one or more managers, as determined by the members of the limited liability company. The managers shall have the right and authority to manage the business affairs of the limited liability company..

This the Staday of March, 2020.

Lynn E. Fowler, Organizes



OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

2 Mentin Luther King Jr. Or. SE Suite 313 West Tower Atlanta, Georgia 30334 (404) 656-2317 sos ga gov

TRANSMITTAL INFORMATION FORM GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

MECHIANI: Please produce the entity's primary email address when connecting this form.

Primary Email Address: jseigler@brinson-askew.com

00000000	OF 301108	APPLICANT: PRINT PLAINLY OR 179	######################################	***************************************		
1	LLC Name Reservation Number (If one F.B.T. Enterprises, LLC LLC Name (Lat exactly as it supposes in	has been obtained, if articles are bring films o articles.)	wishout prior reservation, leave	this line blank.)		
e	Raiphaelita Upshaw					
	Name" of Person Filing Anicles of Organization (Conflicate will be emplied to this person at anthress lated below.)					
		eachtree ST NE, Ste 2800; Atlan	ita Georgia	State	Zio Code	
	stron eages		:	404-815-6133		
	rupshaw@kilpatricktownsens Film's Email Address	3.0485		Telephone Numb		
	***************************************		***************************************			
3.	P.O. Box 1853	(Unlike registered office address, this may i	e a post office bux.)			
	Rome	100 ages reflectores much grant and a	GA	3016	32	
	COA		Siale	230	Code	
*.	Rome City jseigler@brinson-askew.con Registered Agent's Email Address	orgis (Post office box or mail drop not scorep Floyd County	State	30161	30309 2p Code	
	**************************************	Ådress	Cây	State	Zip Code	
	a a series we are successful to the series to the	y of State at the above address: em; and ing fee + \$10 paper filing service charge) pay emation Form is included as part of my filing, ataltasse. I certify that the above information	and the information on this	form will be enter est of my knowled	ed in the	

* Enter individual's legal name. i.e. first and last name without use of initials or nicknames. Middle names or initials may be included.

FORM CD 231